



2026:CGHC:19215

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3074 of 2021

SMT. PUNIT BAI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

10/04/2026	Ms. Tanusha Pathak, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Akanksha Verma, PL for the State. Return/reply is still awaited. List this case week after next. It is made clear that if the reply shall not file before the next date of hearing, the matter will be decided on the averment made by learned counsel for the petitioner. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vasant	